LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

| OPERATOR V-F Petroleum, Inc. | | ADDR | ESSOne Marie | One Marienfeld Place | |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| - | Arco State #1 | WELL NO. 1 | FIELD | | |
| | 30' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec. 3 | 5, T15S, R36E, Lea | County, New Mexic | 0 | |
| LUCATION | ANGLE | | | DISPLACEMENT | |
| DEPTH | INCLINATION D | EGREES | DISPLACEMENT | ACCUMULATED | |
| 347 | 1/2 | | . 3.03 | 3.03 | |
| 840 | 1/2 | | 4.30 | 7.33 | |
| 1,311 | 3/4 | | 6.17 | 13.50 | |
| 1,807 | 1/2 | | 4.33 | 17.83 | |
| | 1/2 | | 2.53 | 20.36 | |
| 2,097 | 1/2 | | 4.49 | 24.85 | |
| 2,611 | 3/4 | | 6.36 | 31.21 | |
| 3,097 | | | 1.41 | 32.62 | |
| 3,259 | 1/2 | | 4.23 | 36.85 | |
| 3,743 | 1/2 | | 4.23 | 41.76 | |
| 4,305 | 1/2 | | 5.43 | 47.19 | |
| 4,927 | 1/2 | | | 47.59 | |
| 5,018 | 1/4 | | .40 | 51.86 | |
| 5,507 | 1/2 | | 4.27 | 56.27 | |
| 6,012 | 1/2 | | 4.41 | 62.72 | |
| 6,5 05 | 3/4 | | 6.45 | 71.36 | |
| 7,0 00 | 1 | | 8.64 | | |
| 7,49 8 | 1-1/4 | | 10.87 | 82.23 | |
| 7 ,9 96 | .] | | 8.69 | 90.92 | |
| 8,23 8 | 1 | | 4.22 | 95.14 | |
| 8,739 | 1-1/2 | 1 | 13.12 | 108.26 | |
| 8,9 38 | 1 | | 3.47 | 111.73 | |
| 9,427 | 1 | | 8.53 | 120.26 | |
| 9,915 | 1 | | 8.52 | 128.78 | |
| 0,414 | 1-1/4 | | · 10.89 | 139.67 | |
| 0,785 | 1 | | 6.47 | 146.14 | |
| 1,104 | 1-1/4 | | 6.96 | 153.10 | |
| 1,250 | 1 | | 2.55 | 155.65 | |
| 1,403 | 1-3/4 | | 4.67 | 160.32 | |
| 1,585 | 2 | | 6.35 | 166.67 | |
| 1,712 | 1-1/2 | | 3.32 | 169.99 | |
| 1,988 | 1-1/4 | | 6.02 | 176.01 | |
| 2 , 046 | 1-1/4 | | 1.27 | 177.28 | |
| 2,040 2,200 | 1-1/4 | | 3.56 | 180.84 | |
| 2,209 | 1 '/ " | • | 6.81 | 187.65 | |
| 2,599 | 1 | | 1.06 | 188.71 | |
| 2,660 | 1-1/2 | , | 5.89 | 194.60 | |
| 2,885 | | | 17.48 | 212.08 | |
| 3,386 3,666 | 2 | | 9.77 | 221.85 | |
| < hhh | | | 2.11 | | |

hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my nowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE Contracts Manager

FFIDAVIT:

3,666

efore me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be he person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states hat he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that o the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the rue vertical whatsoever.

Artidant's Signature

worn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1980.